interest rate exposure and evaluate treasury management strategies in the context of
the most recent economic conditions and forecasts. The main risks the Group is exposed
to, through its financial instruments, are the depository banking institution itself, holding
the funds, and interest rates.  The Group’s active exposure to foreign currency is confined
to services procured through the Namibian subsidiary. The Group’s credit risk is minimal
as being an exploration company, no goods are sold, or services provided, for which
consideration is claimed.

(c) Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk,
foreign currency risk and price risk at report date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in
these risks.

  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2021, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as minimal:

 Consolidated

 2021
$

2020
$

Change in profit:

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 54,617 8,001

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (54,617) (8,001)
Change in Equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 54,617 8,001

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (54,617) (8,001)

SABRE RESOURCES LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

41

19. Financial Instruments (continued)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

There is minimal foreign currency risk as insignificant balances of foreign currency are
held.

(d) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling
its debts or otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities. The Group
manages the risk through the following mechanisms:

- preparing forward looking cash flow analysis in relation to its operational,
investing and financing activities;